
Juanita Beach Park - Enatai Beach Park 
26 miles 

 

 Mile Instruction  For 

 1 0.0 R Depart Juanita Beach Park on NE Juanita Drive. 0.2 mi 
  0.2 R 98th Avenue NE. Becomes Market Street. - Uphill. 2.0 mi 

 2 2.2  At bottom of hill continue straight into Marina Park. 0.1 mi 
  2.3 L Exit park on Kirkland Ave and turn right on Lake Street S (SR-908). 0.8 mi 

  3.1  Continues as Lake Washington Blvd NE (SR-908). 1.5 mi 
 3 4.6 R NE Points Drive (near Northup Way). - Cycle Uphill.  0.9 mi 

    Push bikes past car barrier and continue. 
 4 5.5 L Exit trail on 92nd Avenue NE - cross SR-520. 0.1 mi 

  5.6 BR Points Drive NE, then bear right on NE 28th Street. 0.6 mi 
 5 6.2 L 84th Avenue NE (use crosswalk - dangerous intersection). 
  6.2 R Trail paralleling off ramp to SR-520. Continues as NE 28th Street. 0.6 mi 
 6 6.8 L Evergreen Point Road (towards Medina City Hall). 1.6 mi 

 7 8.4 L Overlake Drive W.  Becomes Overlake Drive E.  1.5 mi 
  9.9 BR Continue on Lake Washington Blvd NE (becomes Main Street). 1.3 mi 

 8 11.2 R 108th Avenue SE - at SE 16th Street turn right. 1.0 mi 
 9 12.2 L Bellevue Way, bear right 107th Ave SE/108th Ave SE and continue. 1.3 mi 

10 13.5  Enatai Beach Park - Restrooms - Rest Stop. 
10 13.5 L Exit park on 106th Avenue SE.  0.4 mi 

  13.9 BL SE 30th Street and then go right on 105th Avenue SE. 0.2 mi 
11 14.1 BL SE 28th Street and then go right on 104th Avenue SE. 0.2 mi 

  14.3 L SE 25th Street, continue to the right on Killarney Way SE. - Uphill. 0.8 mi 
12 15.1  Road continues as 98th Avenue SE. 0.3 mi 

  15.4 BR 99th Avenue SE. 0.1 mi 
  15.5 R SE 7th Street, then immediately turn left 100th Avenue SE. 0.3 mi 

  15.8 R 101st Avenue SE. 0.3 mi 
13 16.1 L Main Street (continues as Lake Washington Blvd). 0.9 mi 

    Main Street - turn right on Main Street for good mid ride lunch stops. 
  17.0 BL Overlake Drive (at Medina City Limits Sign). 0.9 mi 

14 17.9 BR 84th Avenue NE. 1.5 mi 
15 19.4 R NE 28th Street and bear left on Points Drive NE. 0.6 mi 

  20.0 L 92nd Avenue NE (cross over SR-520). 0.1 mi 
16 20.1 R NE Points Drive - Push bikes past barrier and cycle. - Downhill. 0.9 mi 

17 21.0 L Lake Washington Blvd NE (Lake Street S).  (SR-908) 2.3 mi 
18 23.3 L Kirkland Ave and bike through Marina Park - Restrooms. 0.2 mi 

  23.5 R Exit uphill on Market Street. 0.2 mi 
19 23.7 L Waverly Way. 0.6 mi 

20 24.3 R 6th Street W. 0.2 mi 
  24.5 L 14th Avenue W and cross gravel dirt area to next street. 0.2 mi 

21 24.7 BL Continue on 10th Street W.  Stay left and go downhill, then right 0.7 mi 
    into Juanita Bay Park on trail.  Trail curves around to the right. 
  25.4 L Old Market Street Bridge. 0.6 mi 
    Exit bridge and merge onto 98th Avenue NE. - Use Sidewalk. 
  26.0 L NE Juanita Drive. - Use crosswalk and pedestrian light. 0.2 mi 
22 26.2 L Return  to Juanita Beach Park.   
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